CCH JUNIOR - INFANTIL
SABADELL, 14 - 17/12/2018

Prova 11 Masc, 100m Papallona 14 - 17 anys
15/12/2018 Resultats
MMC 17a 53.98 , GALDEANO CASTILLO EDUARD DOHA (QAT) 12/12/2009
MMC 16a 55.31 , RAMOS FERNANDEZ ALEX SABADELL 06/12/2015
MMC 15a 56.73 , RAMOS FERNANDEZ ALEX BARCELONA 21/12/2014
MMC 14a 58.89 , SIRE FIGUERAS FERRAN SABADELL 06/12/2015
Punts: FINA 2018
Classificacié ANY Temps Pts 50m 100m
14a
1. BARRERA LA TORRE, lker 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:01.94 520 35 29.06 32.88
2. MELLADO RODRIGUEZ, David04 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:02.85 498 33 29.50 33.35
3. SOLSONA SOLE, Pol 04 C.N. Tarrega 1:04.29 465 31 29.64 34.65
4. MARTINEZ FARGUES, Pol 04 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:04.94 451 29 30.40 34.54
5. LLORET GONZALEZ, David 04 C.N. Santa Perpetua 1:05.38 442 28 30.72 34.66
6. PEREZ PUJOL, Guillem 04 C.N. Terrassa 1:05.60 438 27 30.30 35.30
7. DE ARCO NIETO, Eric 04 C.N. Minorisa 1:.05.62 437 26 30.48 35.14
8. BERGUA POLO, Jaume 04 U.E. Horta 1:05.72 435 25 31.05 34.67
9. BOOKER LARA, Oriol 04 C.N. Premia 1:06.95 412 24 29.94 37.01
10. BUSTOS FERNANDEZ, Aitor 04 C.N. Igualada 1:06.96 411 23 30.84 36.12
11. RESA PEREZ, Daniel 04 C.N. Lleida 1:07.12 408 22 30.45 36.67
12. IGLESIAS VILLEGAS, Hugo 04 C.N. Sant Boi 1:.07.78 397 21 32.13 35.65
13. PEREZ LATORRE, Jan 04 C.N. Terrassa 1:08.09 391 20 31.13 36.96
14. ALBA PITARG, Arnau 04 C.N. Vila-Seca 1:08.16 390 19 31.71 36.45
15. CAROL TARGARONA, Nil 04 C.N. Catalunya 1:08.21 389 18 30.91 37.30
16. GRUART MENDEZ, Mauricio 04 C.N. Barcelona 1:08.25 388 17 32.14 36.11
17. GIL BERNADES, Miquel 04 C.N. Igualada 1:08.64 382 16 30.99 37.65
18. ROMEU LOPEZ, Albert 04 C.N. Barcelona 1:08.91 377 14,5 31.70 37.21
TOLDOS CUFI, Marti 04  C.N. Parets 1:08.91 377 14,5 32.00 36.91
20. SALAS FERNANDEZ, Bruno 04 Cambrils C.N. 1:09.28 371 13 30.45 38.83
21. BORDONAU CARNASA, Pau 04 Torrot C.N. Mataro 1:10.80 348 12 30.94 39.86
22. GIMENEZ SANCHEZ, Pol 04 A.N. Gramenet 1:11.19 342 11 31.79 39.40
23. COLL ABELLA, Pau 04 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:11.80 334 10 33.17 38.63
24. TEIXIDO RIU, Oriol 04  C.N. Catalunya 1:12.25 327 9 32.58 39.67
25. ALARCON CANADAS, Arnau 04 C.N. Esplugues 1:12.56 323 8 34.32 38.24
26. SAN NICOLAS MONTOY, Gerar04 C.N. Calella 1:13.81 307 7 34.42 39.39
27. CARBALLO LOPEZ, Arnau 04 Torrot C.N. Mataro 1:14.36 300 6 33.72 40.64
28. VAL BUENO, Eloi 04 C.N. Caldes 1:14.46 299 5 33.03 41.43
29. SALVIA BERNAUS, Pol 04 C.N. Tarrega 1:14.79 295 4 32.36 42.43
30. ESTERUELAS DIAZ, Marcal 04 Cambrils C.N. 1:15.06 292 3 33.42 41.64

DSQ REINA GONZALEZ,JoanM. 04  Torrot C.N. Mataro
DNI - DESQ ESTIL IRREGULAR

15a
1. HERNANDEZ GARCIA, Alberto 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.30 592 35 27.81 31.49
2. COLOMER JIMENEZ, Arnau 03 C.N. Granollers 1:00.53 557 33 28.39 32.14
3. VENDRELL GARCIA, Jose 03 C.N. Lleida 1:00.62 555 31 28.39 32.23
4. ESCALADA LACRUZ, Jordi 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:00.80 550 29 28.98 31.82
5. HAIDAR, Kacper 03 C.N. Barcelona 1:01.71 526 28 28.34 33.37
6. FERNANDEZ | THOMAS, Marc¢a03 C.N. Barcelona 1:02.55 505 27 28.74 33.81
7. TEIXELL ANDERBOUHR, Hugc03 C.N. Granollers 1:03.12 491 26 29.43 33.69
8. SANZ CALVO, Joel 03 C.N. Terrassa 1:03.26 488 25 29.57 33.69
9. ALVARO CAZORLA, Joel 03 C.N. Terrassa 1:03.30 487 24 29.65 33.65
10. LUCAS PUJOL, Marc 03 C.N. Sabadell 1:03.51 482 23 29.97 33.54
11. LLEIDA GALLEGO, Oscar 03 C.N. Sant Sadurni 1:04.20 467 22 29.16 35.04
12. ALIO PARULL, Marti 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:04.77 455 21 29.70 35.07
13. MORALES MONTES, Xavier 03 C.E. Mediterrani 1:05.18 446 20 30.72 34.46
14. FERNANDEZ FARRE, Albert 03 C.N. Caldes 1:05.29 444 19 29.79 35.50
15. ROMAN CARRE, Aleix 03 C.N. Tarraco 1:05.37 442 18 29.93 35.44
16. SUMOY BERGADA, Pau 03 C.N. Tarraco 1:05.43 441 17 29.68 35.75
17. FERRET FONT, Oriol 03 C.N. Vilafranca 1:05.46 440 16 30.42 35.04
18. CAMPMAJO PALLICER, Joel 03 Club Nataci6 Lloret De Mar 1:05.96 430 15 30.82 35.14
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CCH JUNIOR - INFANTIL
SABADELL, 14 - 17/12/2018

Prova 11, Masc, 100m Papallona, 15a

Classificacio

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

16a
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17a

S A

ANY
MUSTE RAMIREZ, Joan 03
SALLENT ARRANZ, Eric 03
LECOQ VILLAVERDE, Yann 03
FORNER RUIZ, Héctor 03
ROSET GIMENEZ, Miguel 03
TORRES BOSCH, Pau 03

MARTINEZ MARIN, Arturo 03
VILLAREAL BENTACUR, Sergi 03

BAUTISTA CASASAMPERA, Ge03d
BIRKIVSKYY KRANCHENKO, [03iel
SALVATELLA ESTANY, Pau 03
COTS MIQUEL, Sergi 03
CARRILLO DIEZ, Pau 03
HERRADOR PINAZO, Adria 03
QUINTANO VILOSA, Joel 03
MOLLA YANES, Mario 02
DIEZ RODELLINO, Oscar 02
RUIZ DE CANAS, Alvaro 02
LOPEZ PEREZ, Antoni 02
ORTEGA GOMEZ, Arturo 02
PASTOR ROBLES, Roger 02
TELLECHEA DE LA FUENTE, FO2
GONZALEZ SOLTERO, Marc 02
MARTINEZ MARCHENA, Adria 02
SANTOS MARTIN, Adrian 02
CABALLERO AZNAR, Pau 02
BERMEJO BORRELLA, Andreu02
VERDEJO EDO, Alex 02
MELENDEZ RAMOS, Eduard 02
CODINA RIERA, Guillem 02
MIRANDA DE LA FLOR, Joel 02
ABELLAN HARO, Victor 02
SOLER GARGALLO, Jordi 02
COLPRIM DONATE, Eloi 02
GRANERO PEREZ, Jordi 02
MOLINI IBANEZ, Arnau 02
RAMOS CASANOVAS, Oscar 02
LENO FUENTES, Pedro 02
VALDEOLIVAS RODRIGUEZ, R02I

MEINHARDT CATALAN, Jaume02
VILA BENJUMEA, Sergio 02
MARTINEZ MIRALLES, Carles 02
LOPEZ LANSAQUE, Erik 02
CABELLO BERZOSA, Adria 02
RUIZ PIBERNAT, Enric 02
NAVARRETE MUNOZ, Alvaro 02
TENA HENS, Alex 02
FREIXES RIERA, Marc 02
MASDEVALL ESPARCH, Mique02
SIRE FIGUERAS, Ferran 01
PEROSANZ LOPEZ, Guillermo 01
CASTELLS ANTONIO, Pep 01
SAAD GOMEZ, Alejandro 01
SAMON ROS, Arnau 01
LOMERO ARENAS, Tomas 01

C.N. Reus Ploms
C.N. Barcelona
Fed. Andorrana
C.N. Sant Adria
C.E. Mediterrani
C.N. Cornella
C.N. Calella
Fed. Andorrana
N.C Torello
C.N. Cornella
C.N. Banyoles
C.N. Martorell
C.N. Lleida
C.N. Minorisa
G.E.|IE.G.

C.N. Catalunya

C.N. Cervera

C.N. Olot

C.N. Sant Andreu

C.N. Sabadell

C.N. Sabadell

C.E. Mediterrani

C.N. Caldes

C.E. Mediterrani

C.N. Sant Boi

C.N. Sabadell

C.N. Cervera

C.N. Sant Boi

Club Esportiu Europa Sports Ce
C.N. Vic-Etb

Torrot C.N. Mataro

C.N. Cornella

C.N. Sant Sadurni

C.N. Banyoles

C.N. Granollers

C.N. Badalona

C.N. Sant Sadurni

C.N. Granollers

C.N. Badalona

C.N. Vic-Etb

C.N Piera 2012

C.N. Minorisa

A.E.N. Jupiter Sant Marti
C.N. Tarraco

Club Natacié Lloret De Mar
Club Esportiu Europa Sports Ce
G.E.Nautics De Roses
C.N. Sant Boi

C.N. Banyoles

C.N. Terrassa

C.N. Sabadell

C.E. Mediterrani

C.N. Sant Andreu
C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar
C.N. Lleida

Temps

1:06.88
1:07.20
1:08.04
1:08.43
1:08.91
1:09.46
1:09.49
1:10.13
1:10.15
1:10.38
1:10.61
1:11.12
1:11.14
1:11.26
1:12.82

55.63

58.28

59.38

59.51
1:00.94
1:01.05
1:01.06
1:01.14
1:01.40
1:.01.71
1:02.25
1:02.35
1:02.79
1:03.19
1:03.55
1:03.56
1:03.90
1:04.97
1:05.19
1:05.42
1:06.30
1:06.31
1:06.43
1:06.62
1:06.67
1:06.76
1:06.83
1:07.34
1:07.75
1:08.40
1:08.63
1:08.69
1:09.20
1:09.51

57.39
58.21
58.57
58.80
58.94
59.41

Pts

413
407
392
385
377
368
368
358
358
354
351
343
343
341
320

718
624
590
586
546
543
543
541
534
526
512
510
499
490
481
481
473
450
446
441
424
424
421
418
417
415
414
404
397
386
382
381
373
368

654
626
615
608
603
589

14
13
12
11
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35
33
31
29
28
27

50m

28.86
31.15
30.56
31.29
31.13
32.04
31.09
32.10
31.29
32.10
32.65
32.31
32.72
31.25
3241

26.45
27.28
27.77
28.05
28.10
28.98
27.77
29.04
28.09
28.31
28.88
28.38
28.70
28.89
29.69
29.55
29.48
29.89
30.25
30.75
30.61
30.57
30.07
30.33
30.97
31.36
30.11
30.78
31.17
31.14
31.19
31.24
31.82
30.91

27.10
27.41
26.90
26.87
27.46
27.26

100m

38.02
36.05
37.48
37.14
37.78
37.42
38.40
38.03
38.86
38.28
37.96
38.81
38.42
40.01
40.41

29.18
31.00
31.61
31.46
32.84
32.07
33.29
32.10
33.31
33.40
33.37
33.97
34.09
34.30
33.86
34.01
34.42
35.08
34.94
34.67
35.69
35.74
36.36
36.29
35.70
35.40
36.72
36.56
36.58
37.26
37.44
37.45
37.38
38.60

30.29
30.80
31.67
31.93
31.48
32.15
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CCH JUNIOR - INFANTIL
SABADELL, 14 - 17/12/2018

Prova 11, Masc, 100m Papallona, 17a

Classificacio

7.

8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

ANY
ALCAZAR CAMPANARIO, Pol 01
ESTAUN MEIXNER, Sael 01
BOCANEGRA VAREA, J. 01
ALSINA MASES, Eudald 01
PAREDES GUERRERO, Alejan01>
SARABIA FERNANDEZ, Mario 01
LLEIDA GALLEGO, Victor 01
MORENO CORTES, Aitor 01
VELASCO FERNANDEZ, Gerar01

PLANA GARCIA, Joan 01
ALVAREZ VILLANUEVA, Xavier 01
MUNOZ LOPEZ, Alfonso 01
FIBLA FIGUEROLA, Ignasi 01
FUENTES RIOS, Pol 01
CASTELL CAUBET, Eric 01
ROS CORDOBA, Albert 01
MURNOZ VIDAL, Pau 01
SOLER MARTINEZ, Biel 01
JARAMILLO FERNANDEZ, Mar1
PEREZ GOMEZ, Alex 01
PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, Pol 01
FENOY PEREZ, Roger 01

C.N. Sant Andreu
C.E. Mediterrani
Torrot C.N. Mataro
C.N. Lleida

C.N. Caldes

A.N. Gramenet
C.N. Sant Sadurni
C.N. Reus Ploms
C.N. Terrassa
C.N. Caldes

C.N. Caldes

C.N. Martorell
C.N. Badalona
Torrot C.N. Mataro
C.N. Tortosa
Torrot C.N. Mataro
Club Nataci6 Lloret De Mar
C.N. Cerdanyola
C.N. Badalona
C.N. Badalona
Torrot C.N. Mataro
C.N. Calella

Temps

1:00.22
1:00.94
1:01.59
1:01.94
1:02.14
1:02.35
1:03.40
1:03.79
1:03.81
1:04.01
1:04.37
1:04.41
1:04.61
1:04.89
1:05.08
1:05.31
1:05.79
1:06.57
1:07.50
1:07.75
1:07.76
1:08.96

Pts

566
546
529
520
515
510
485
476
475
471
463
462
458
452
448
443
434
419
402
397
397
377

26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

50m

28.09
28.11
27.75
28.68
28.17
28.95
29.03
29.52
29.99
30.35
29.88
30.03
29.97
30.39
29.92
30.40
29.65
30.49
30.91
29.96
30.83
31.86

100m

32.13
32.83
33.84
33.26
33.97
33.40
34.37
34.27
33.82
33.66
34.49
34.38
34.64
34.50
35.16
34.91
36.14
36.08
36.59
37.79
36.93
37.10
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